6Q

FORM PTO-1595	04 20 0009		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	04-30-2008		Patent and Trademark Office		
			SHEET		
() = 0 ()	1(4)1 62/20 2/2/2		Attorney Docket No.: 201252-0011-00-US		
To the Commissioner for Pater			ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Please record the attached original docum	ents or copy there				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ł	2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies):		
(1) Toshiaki OTSUKI	ļ	Name: FAN	UCLTD		
(2) Soichiro IDE			2.2		
(3) Takeshi MIYAZAKI		Address: 3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba,			
			nino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun,		
Additional names of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Y aı Jap	manashi 401-0597		
Yes No	aπacned?	Jap	an		
		•			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
		☐ Yes 🌣] No		
	of Name		7 140		
Other	, runne				
Execution Date: March 31, 2008					
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION					
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:					
is:					
	March :	31, 2008			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	E	3. Patent No.((s)		
Additional numbers attached: Yes 🔀	Na				
Additional numbers attached. Tes Mi	140				
5. Name and address of party to whom c	огтеspondence	6. Total nui	mber of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be maile	d:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
No. 11 Co. 11 11		7. Total fee	(27 C F P. \$2.41). \$40.00		
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki		7. Potar ree	(37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> osed		
Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE &	& RFATHIIP		orized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0573		
Customer No. 55694	~ 100/11/11/201	8 Daniela	A		
			Account No. 50-0573 duplicate page if paying by deposit account)		
Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Su		(aproate page is paying by deposit accounty		
	20005-1209				
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the	a forescient info				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
- by an an another apparent	/IM	MIL			
Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891	1/1/m	2/V.1L	April 21, 2008		
Name of Person Signing	/Signature	/ <u> </u>	Date		
	/ Yota/ nyh	nber of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2		

94/22/2008 DEMHANU1 00000035 12081757

05 FC:8021

49.88 DP

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by					
Insert SSIGNEE's ame(s)	FANUC LTD					
ddress(es))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive					
(Title of invention)	NUMERICAL CONTROL METHOD FOR FIVE-AXIS PROCESSING MACHINE					
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was ex		and/or for which application xecuted, was:			
insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on;	Assignee's attoney is hereby authorize specified data, when known	d to insert in (b) the			
	(b) filed on Serial No/ :					
	and to said application and all Letters Patendivision, renewal, substitute, reissue or reet the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	xamination application based thereon, for the	full term or terms for which			
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necess protection for said invention, including in the said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, other legal proceeding which may arise or be executing all papers, including separate assignments, and obtaining and producing evidence.	he preparation and prosecution of said applic reissue, reexamination, or public use proceed declared in relation to same, such acts to in gnments and declarations, taking all rightful	maintaining and enforcing lation(s) and the issuance of ling, and in any litigation or clude but not be limited to			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signa	sture(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Joshiaki Otsuki	Toshiaki Otsuki (TYPE NAME)	March 31, 2008 (DATE)			
	2) Saichiro (do (SIGNATURE)	Soichiro Ide (TYPE NAME)	March 31, 2008 (DATE)			
	3) Takeshi Miyazak	Takeshi Miyazaki (TYPE NAME)	March 31, 2008 (DATE)			
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	. (DATE)			
:	7) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
-	8) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

PATENT REEL: 020891 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 04/21/2008